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MARCH 1967 

Foreign vehicles entering Canada during March 1967 numbered 613,924, an Increase of 79,044 or 
14,8 per cent over comparable data in the previous year. Data for 1966 have been revised to include 
taxis and repeat trips of commuters crossing on standing (L) permits which are not reported separately 
in 1967. The use of the E50 traveller's vehicle permit for the admission of foreign vehicles into 
Canada was withdrawn by the Department of National Revenue as of March 1. 1967, 

Province of entry into Canada 7. Same day 
in 1966 1966(1) 1967(1) Change in 

1967 
°k Change in 

1967 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ,... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

15 11 26.7 

-
92.4 
71.7 
68.3 
82.2 
80.5 
68.7 
57.0 
9.9 

52 
96,378 
45,853 
338,823 
7,980 
3,979 
3,259 
37,735 

806 

50 
88,877 
64,087 
392,078 
11,590 
4,076 
3,174 
49,307 

674 

2 
- 7,501 
+ 18,234 
+ 53,255 
+ 3,610 
+ 97 

85 
+ 11,572 

132 

- 3,8 
- 7.8 
+ 39.8 
+ 15.7 
+ 45.2 
+ 2.4 
- 2.6 
+ 30.7 
- 16.4 

72.4 534,880 613,924 + 79,044 

January - March 

72 35 37 

+ 14.8 

- 51,4 

-
93.4 
70.9 
67.3 
80.3 
82.2 
71.1 
57.2 
12.9 

72.0 

77 
271,298 
125,781 
917,908 
23,526 
10,285 
8,175 

100,346 
1,921 

1,459,389 

83 
244,012 
148,840 
992,643 
26,773 
10,215 
8,105 

116,653 
1,865 

1,549,224 

+ 6 
- 27,286 
+ 23,059 
+ 74,735 
+ 3,247 

70 
70 

+ 16,307 
56 

+ 89,835 

+ 7.8 
- 10.1 
+ 18.3 
+ 8.1 
+ 13.8 
- 0.7 
- 0.9 
+ 16.3 
- 2.9 

+ 6.2 

(1) Includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles, and all other vehicles except trucks used 
commercially. Data for 1967 are subject to revision. 

Note: "Same day" traffic excludes travellers returning after midnight. Data for travellers staying 
one or more nights will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada, 
The United States and Other Countries (Catalogue No. 66-001). 
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