CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OTTAWA - CANADAOF STATISTIC

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 20, No. 3

NON-RESIDENT VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Formerly - Volume of Highway Traffic Entering Canada on Travellers' Vehicle Permits

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue

MARCH 1967

Foreign vehicles entering Canada during March 1967 numbered 613,924, an increase of 79,044 or 14.8 per cent over comparable data in the previous year. Data for 1966 have been revised to include taxis and repeat trips of commuters crossing on standing (L) permits which are not reported separately in 1967. The use of the E50 traveller's vehicle permit for the admission of foreign vehicles into Canada was withdrawn by the Department of National Revenue as of March 1, 1967.

Province of entry into Canada	% Same day in 1966	1966(1)	1967(1)	Change in 1967	% Change in 1967
Newfoundland	-	15	11	- 4	- 26.7
Prince Edward Island	-	-	_	-	-
Nova Scotia	-	. 52	50	- 2	- 3.8
New Brunswick	92.4	96,378	88,877	- 7,501	- 7.8
Quebec	71.7	45,853	64,087	+ 18,234	+ 39.8
Ontario	68.3	338,823	392,078	+ 53,255	+ 15.7
Manitoba	82.2	7,980	11,590	+ 3,610	+ 45.2
Saskatchewan	80.5	3,979	4,076	+ 97	+ 2.4
Alberta	68.7	3,259	3,174	- 85	- 2.6
British Columbia	57.0	37,735	49,307	+ 11.572	+ 30.7
Yukon Territory	9.9	806	674	- 132	- 16.4
Canada	72,4	534,880	613,924	+ 79,044	+ 14.8
	January - March				
lewfoundland	_	72	35	- 37	- 51.4
rince Edward Island	_	_	•	•	-
ova Scotia	_	77	83	+ 6	+ 7.8
ew Brunswick	93.4	271,298	244,012	- 27,286	- 10.1
uebec	70.9	125,781	148,840	+ 23,059	+ 18.3
ntario	67.3	917,908	992,643	+ 74,735	+ 8.1
anitoba	80.3	23,526	26,773	+ 3,247	+ 13.8
askatchewan	82.2	10,285	10,215	- 70	- 0.7
lberta	71.1	8,175	8,105	- 70	- 0.9
ritish Columbia	57.2	100,346	116,653	+ 16,307	+ 16.3
ukon Territory	12.9	1,921	1,865	- 56	- 2.9
Canada	72.0	1,459,389	1,549,224	+ 89,835	+ 6.2

⁽¹⁾ Includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles, and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1967 are subject to revision.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows

May 1967 2307-501

Note: "Same day" traffic excludes travellers returning after midnight. Data for travellers staying one or more nights will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada, The United States and Other Countries (Catalogue No. 66-001).

